

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7257 OF 2025

Mahendra Vyankat Kumbhare & Ors.*Petitioners*

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.*Respondents*

Mr. Rahul Shinde (through VC), for the Petitioners.

Mr. V.M. Mali, AGP for the Respondent Nos.2, 3, 7 and 9.

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR &
MANJUSA DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATE : 23rd JULY 2025

P.C. :

Mr. Shinde, the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners is granted two weeks time to provide legible documents.

2. Post the matter on 6th August 2025.

[MANJUSA DESHPANDE, J.] [SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, J.]